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Last Name First Name City County (Y);iagrin ¢:;arrd Copy of Application

1 Adams Huberta Livingstone Hopkinton Delaware 1847 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Adams.Huberta.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

2 Aldrich Clara E. Ryan Delaware 1874 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Aldrich.Clara.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

3  Allyn Francis R. and Ruth M. Manchester Delaware 1901 2001  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Allyn.francis.delaware.2001.pdf

4 Ament Harold H. Worthington Delaware 1861 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Ament.Harold.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

5 Arens Richard J. Dyersville Delaware 1898 1999  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Arens.richard.delaware.1999.pdf

6 Arens Richard Dyersville Delaware 1898 1999  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Arens.richard.delaware.1999.pdf

7  Atwater Kenneth & Patricia Manchester Delaware 1882 1982  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Atwater.kenneth.delaware.1982.pdf

8  Aurand Vanita Greeley Delaware 1874 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Aurand.VaNita.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

9 Barr Glenn E. & Robert G. Strawberry Point Delaware 1867 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Bacon.CH.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

10 Bell Thomas J. & Jeanette E.  Worthington Delaware 1893 1993 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Bell.thomas.delaware.1993.pdf

11 Besler Jerome E. and Monica M. Worthington Delaware 1884 1985 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Besler.jerome.delaware.1985.pdf

12 Betels Robert James and Glenda Manchester Delaware 1880 1984  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Betels.robert.delaware.1984.pdf

13 Bildstein James Dyersville Delaware 1902 2008 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Bildstein.james.delaware.2008.pdf

14 Bockenstedt Mrs. Rose M. Earlville Delaware 1875 1976 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Bockenstedt.Rose..DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

15 Bockenstedt Martin & Virgene Dyersville Delaware 1865 1976 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Bockenstedt.Martin_Virgene.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
16 Boeckenstedt Lori Hopkinton Delaware 1896 2014

17 Boeckenstedt Mrs. Anton (Agnes) Dyersville Delaware 1858 1977  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Boeckenstedt.anton.delaware.1977.pdf

18 Bradke Russell Hopkinton Delaware 1881 1992  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Bradke.Russell.Delaware.1992.PDF

19 Briggman Mrs. Elaine Dundee Delaware 1862 1977  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Briggman.Elaine.Delaware.1977.PDF

20 Britt Larry & Karen Delhi Delaware 1896 2004 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Britt.Larry.Delaware.2004.PDF

21 Burbridge Bill Manchester Delaware 1853 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Burbridge.Bill. DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

22 Burbridge John Greeley Delaware 1873 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Burbrudge.John2.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

23 Burger Marian New Vienna Delaware 1847 2008 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Goedken.Dale.Delaware.2008.PDF

24 Carpenter Clair G. Earlville Delaware 1860 1981 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Carpenter.Clair.Delaware.1981.PDF

25 Carpenter Floyd L. and Darlene M.  Earlville Delaware 1878 1982  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Carpenter.Floyd.Delaware.1982.PDF

26 Carpenter Clair Gibbs Earlville Delaware 1875 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Carpenter.Clair.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

27 Chaplin Ray E. Hopkinton Delaware 1851 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Chaplin.Ray.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

28 Child Dale J. Masonville Delaware 1868 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Child.Dale.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

29 Childs Harold, Ralph & Katherine Manchester Delaware 1866 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Childs.Harold_Raplh_Katherine.DelawareCounty.1976..pdf
30 Childs Francis R. Manchester Delaware 1856 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Childs.Francis.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

31 Cocking Berniece Earlville Delaware 1875 2004 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Cocking.Berniece.Delaware.2004.PDF

32 Coleson Boyd C. & Erma D. Manchester Delaware 1854 2007 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Coleson.Boyd.Delaware.2007.PDF

33 Collins Margaret L. Colesburg Delaware 1845 1986  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Collins.Margaret.Delaware.1986.PDF

34 Cooksley Ronald E. Dyersville Delaware 1870 2003 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Cooksley.Ronald.Delaware.2003.PDF

35 Cooksley Laura Earlville Delaware 1867 1977  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Cooksley.Laura.Delaware.1977.PDF

36 Cramer James K. & Vivian Manchester Delaware 1852 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Cramer.James_Vivian.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

37 Croskey Mr. & Mrs. Walter Manchester Delaware 1873 1976 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Croskey.Walter_Genevieve.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
38 Daker Meribeth Way Edgewood Delaware 1887 1988 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Daker.Meribeth.Delaware.1988.PDF

39 Deppe William Dyersville Delaware 1853 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Deppe.William.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

40 Deshaw Merle Hopkinton Delaware 1880 1983  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/DeShaw.Merle.Delaware.1983.PDF

41 DeShaw Phil E. Hopkinton Delaware 1880 1996 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/DeShaw.Phil.Delaware.1996.PDF

42 Dettmann Willis J. & Karon K. Earlville Delaware 1873 1992  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Dettmann.Willis.Delaware.1992.PDF

43 Dettmer William G. & Freda Earlville Delaware 1874 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Dittman.William_Freda.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

44 Deutmeyer Germaine & Laverne Dyersville Delaware 1875 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Deutmayer.Germaine_Laverne.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
45 Deutmeyer Farms Dyersville Delaware 1875 1988 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Deutmeyer.Gary.Delaware.1988.PDF
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70
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75
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79
80
81
82
83
84
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86
87
88
89
90
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94

Dingbaum
Doese
Domeyer
Drees
Dunlap
Durey
Elenz

Ellis
Feldman
Fischer
Fleming
Francois
Funk
Geistkemper
Gibbs
Goedken
Goedken
Gudenkauf
Guthrie
Hannagan
Harder
Harring
Hartbeck
Hartke
Herman
Herman
Hildebrand
Hill

Hogan
Holthaus
Holthaus
Holthaus
Holtz
Hugh
Hunt

Hunt
Hynes
Jaeger
Jaeger
Jennerjohn
Jesenovec
Johnson
Johnston
Jurgens
Keith
Kelley
Kennedy
Kester
Kinley

Luvern & Doris
John A. & Diane M.
William F. and Rita
Ronald & Nancy
Anthony W.

Forrest E.

Leon

Burton F.

Irvin J.

Neva J.

Lois M.

Olive Ann Evans
Thomas

Mr. & Mrs. Ray
Mrs. Harry E.

Fred L.

Floyd B. and Doris E.
Lester or Marian
Clarence & Ella
Glenn C.

William R. & Jeffrey
Ardith & Steven
Calvin & Earline
Albert F. & Claryce M.
Betty

Wayne, Clyde and Betty
LeRoy

John

Philip D.

Arthur and Lucile
Ray J. & Maudie A.
Beulah M.

Robert A.

Donald R.

Frank L.

Roger and Kimberly K.
John C.

Dale

James

John and Gladys
David A. & Jane E.
Helen McGlade
Harlan R.

Rodney

Gordon S.

Roger C.

Everett William

Mr & Mrs Francis
Leroy H.

Dyersville
Delhi
Dyersville
Earlville
Hopkinton
Manchester
Dyersville
Greeley
Earlville
Manchester
Greeley
Manchester
Edgewood
Dyersville
Earlville
New Vienna
Earlville
Masonville
Ryan

Ryan

Delhi
Manchester
Earlville
Colesburg
Earlville
Earlville
Earlville
Manchester
New Vienna
Colesburg
Colesburg
Colesburg
Greeley
Delhi
Earlville
Earlville
Ryan
Hopkinton
Hopkinton
Dundee
Worthington
Hopkinton
Hopkinton
Hopkinton
Delhi
Manchester
Manchester
Coggon
Coggon

Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware

1864
1854
1885
1904
1896
1863
1911
1854
1891
1858
1868
1892
1867
1868
1867
1853
1895
1878
1866
1875
1895
1905
1856
1916
1899
1899
1869
1853
1845
1883
1897
1891
1910
1896
1873
1899
1905
1892
1891
1880
1916
1889
1856
1892
1853
1868
1911
1875
1877

1976
1988
1985
2005
1996
1976
2011
1976
2005
1983
1976
1996
1986
1976
1976
1976
2003
1985
1976
1977
1995
2005
1976
2016
1999
1999
1977
1976
1976
1984
1998
1991
2010
1997
1977
2000
2016
2011
2009
1984
2016
2005
1976
1992
1976
1976
2011
1981
1986
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https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Dingbaum.Luvern_Doris.DelawareCounty.1976
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Does.John.Delaware.1988.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Domeyer.William.Delaware.1985.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Drees.Ronald.Delaware.2005.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Dunlap.Anthony.Delaware.1996.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Durey.Forrest.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Elenz.leon.delaware.2011.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Ellis.Burton.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Feldmann.Irvin.Delaware.2005.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Fischer.Neva.Delaware.1983.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Fleming.Lois.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Francois.Olive.Delaware.1996.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Funk.Thomas.Delaware.1986.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Geisthemper.Ray.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Gibbs.Harry.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Goedken.Fred.DelawareCounty.1976
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Goedken.Floyd.Delaware.2003.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Gudenkauf.Lester.Delaware.1985.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Guthrie.Clarence_Ella.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Flannagan.Glenn.Delaware.1977.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Harder.Jeffrey.Delaware.1995.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Harring.Ardith.Delaware.2005.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Hartbeck.Calvin_Earline.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/2016/Hartke.Harold.Delaware.2016.pdf

https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Herman.Wayne.Delaware.1999.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Hildebrand.LeRoy.Delaware.1977.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Hill.John.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Hogan.Philip.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Holthaus.Arthur.Delaware.1984.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Holthaus.Ray.Delaware.1998.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Holthaus.Beulah.Delaware.1991.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Holtz.robert.delaware.2010.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Hugh.Donald.Delaware.1997.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Hunt.Frank.Delaware.1977.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Hunt.Roger.Delaware.2000.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/2016/Hynes.John.Delaware.2016.pdf

https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Jaeger.james.delaware.2009.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Jennerjohn.John.Delaware.1984.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/2016/Jesenovec.David.Delaware.2016.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Johnson.Helen.Delaware.2005.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Johnston.Harlan.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Jurgens.Rodney.Delaware.1992.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Keith.Gordon.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Kelley.Roger.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Kennedy.everett.delaware.2011.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Kester.Francis.Delaware.1981.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Kinley.Leroy.Delaware.1986.PDF
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95 Kirsch Norbert C. and Mary C. Worthington Delaware 1875 1977  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Kirsch.Norbert.Delaware.1977.PDF

96 Klaus Tom & Sandy Colesburg Delaware 1914 2014  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Klaus.tom.delaware.2014.pdf

97 Klaus, Etal. Stanley Manchester Delaware 1849 1976

98 Klostermann Roger H. & Lois Dyersville Delaware 1893 1994  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Klostermann.Roger.Delaware.1994. PDF

99 Knipper Dean and Jane Earlville Delaware 1902 2010 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Knipper.dean.delaware.2010.pdf

100 Koelker Lawrence & Ruth Dyersville Delaware 1875 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/koelker.Lawrence_Ruth.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

101 Koelker Allan & Marian New Vienna Delaware 1848 2004 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Koelker.Allan.Delaware.2004.PDF

102 Koelker Elmer & Leona Dyersviille Delaware 1896 1996 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Koelker.Elmer.Delaware.1996.PDF

103 Koopmann Alfred & Evelyn Dyersville Delaware 1849 1976 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Koopman.Alfred_Evelyn.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

104 Krogmann Paul J. Earlville Delaware 1871 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Krogmann.Paul.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

105 Kronlage David & Sherry Dyersville Delaware 1893 1997  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Kronlage.David.Delaware.1997.PDF

106 Lambert Ronald C. & Lulabel J. Hopkinton Delaware 1871 1988 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Lambert.Ronald.Delaware.1988.PDF

107 Lamont Robert Hopkinton Delaware 1915 2015 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Lamont.robert.delaware.2015.pdf

108 LeClere Bessie & Otto Hopkinton Delaware 1889 1993 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/LeClere.Bessie.Delaware.1993.PDF

109 Ludley Family L.P. Manchester Delaware 1912 2012 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Ludley.family.delaware.2012.pdf

110 Lueck Mr. & Mrs. Herbert Dyersville Delaware 1848 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Lueck.Herbert_Hildegard.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

111 Luensmann Alfred & Mary Hopkinton Delaware 1868 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Luensmann.Alfred_Mary.DelawareCounty.1976

112 Lyness Rozina Masonville Delaware 1881 1981  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Lyness.Rozina.Delaware.1981.PDF

113 Maloney Patrick & Carolyn Manchester Delaware 1853 2006 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Maloney.Patrick.Delaware.2006.PDF

114 Mangold Wilbur and Donna Ryan Delaware 1898 1999 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Mangold.Wilbur.Delaware.1999.PDF

115 Mangold Edward - Beverly Ryan Delaware 1899 1999 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Mangold.Edward.Delaware.1999.PDF

116 Maurer Muriel Manchester Delaware 1881 1981  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Maurer.Muriel.Delaware.1981.PDF

117 McCusker George E. & Catherine R. Ryan Delaware 1896 1996 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/McCusker.George.Delaware.1996.PDF

118 McDonald Mary Delhi Delaware 1875 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/McDonald.Mary.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

119 McMahon Joseph E. and Ruth A. Manchester Delaware 1882 1983  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/McMahon.Joseph.Delaware.1983.PDF

120 Mead Harold & Harry Manchester Delaware 1853 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Mead.Harold_Harry.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
121 Miles Mr. & Mrs. Norman Delhi Delaware 1864 1976 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Miles.Norman_Kathleen.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
122 Millenkamp Tom Dyersville Delaware 1855 2000 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Millenkamp.Tom.Delaware.2000.PDF

123 Nefzger Mr. & Mrs. Ralph Anthony Dyersville Delaware 1869 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Nefzger.Ralph.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

124 Nefzger Mr. & Mrs. Ralph Dyersville Delaware 1869 1976 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Nefziger.Ralph_Shirley.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
125 Nurre Gerald and Rita Dyersville Delaware 1892 2000 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Nurre.Gary.Delaware.2000.PDF

126 Overman Irvin & Lucille Earlville Delaware 1884 1989 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Overman.lrvin.Delaware.1989.PDF

127 Overmann Gary & Carlyne Earlville Delaware 1874 1996 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Overmann.Gary.Delaware.1996.PDF

128 Parkin Lyle I. Earlville Delaware 1855 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Parkin.Lyle.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

129 Patton Dale L. and Mary E. Ryan Delaware 1897 2000 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Patton.Dale.Delaware.2000.PDF

130 Porter Thomas W. Manchester Delaware 1903 2015 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Porter.thomas.delaware.2015.pdf

131 Preussner Don A. Dundee Delaware 1866 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Preussner.Don.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

132 Prull John and Jean Monticello Delaware 1899 1999  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Prull.John.Delaware.1999.PDF

133 Putz Donald J. and Rosalia New Vienna Delaware 1868 2002 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Putz.Donald.Delaware.2002.PDF

134 Rahe Kenneth and Shirley Dyersville Delaware 1871 2000 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Rahe.Kenneth.Delaware.2000.PDF

135 Rauch Mark & Lynne Coggon Delaware 1907 2008 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Rauch.Mark..Delaware.2008.PDF

136 Recker Steve & Cathy Hopkinton Delaware 1907 2007 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Recker.Steve.Delaware.2007.PDF

137 Reittinger Robert & Catherine Dyersville Delaware 1878 1991  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Reittinger.Robert.Delaware.1991.PDF

138 Rhines Don E. & llo M. Edgewood Delaware 1892 1993 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Rhines.Don.Delaware.1993.PDF

139 Richter Jim Earlville Delaware 1875 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Richter.Jim.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf

140 Robinson Richard J. Masonville Delaware 1867 2012 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Robinson.richard.delaware.2012.pdf

141 Robinson Roger & Carol Masonville Delaware 1852 1976  https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Robinson.Roger_Carol.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
142 Ryan Richard and Helen Manchester Delaware 1880 1999 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Ryan.Richard.Delaware.1999.PDF

143 Ryan Et.Al. Trustees Bernadette Ryan Delaware 1894 1998 https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Ryan.Bernadette.Delaware.1998.PDF
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144 Sampson
145 Schechtman
146 Scherbring
147 Schmidt
148 Schmock
149 Schuster
150 Schwietert
151 Sharp

152 Sheppard
153 Shover

154 Smith

155 Smith

156 Steger

157 Stone

158 Thole

159 Thompson
160 Traver

161 Trewin Farms
162 VonTalge
163 Wegmann
164 Wendling
165 Wendt

166 Werner

167 Werner

168 Werner Estate
169 Werner Family
170 Wessels
171 White

172 White

173 Wiley

174 Willenborg
175 Wilson

176 Wilson

177 Wilson Family Farm Trust

178 Wimmer
179 Winch

180 Woeste
181 Woods
182 Zimmerman
183 Zumbach

Floyd A.

Thomas F. & Julie A.
Thomas & Diane
Mr. & Mrs. Earl
Steven & Rose
Robert P.

Martin C.

Henry A.

Kenneth Houston
James & Joyce
Herbert S.

Mr. & Mrs. Gordon
Richard & Irene
H.H.

Dale & Linda
Katherine DeShaw

Donald F. and Bertha M.

Mr. & Mrs. Keith
James H. & Carol
Geraldine

Dale D. & Marjorie
Charles John
Duane R.

Howard & RoseAnn

Daniel J. & Mary Elaine
Raymond J.

John L.

John W.

Fred and Ruth

Ralph G.

Mahlon & Nadine

Gracia Johnston
Henry S.

Leland N. & Joyce V.
Leo

Donald H.

Laverne

Colesburg
Earlville
Earlville
Manchester
Manchester
Hopkington
Earlville
Earlville
Coggon
Hopkinton
Manchester

Earlville
Greeley
Dyersville
Hopkinton
Ryan
Earlville
Earlville
Dyersville
Dundee
Delhi
Hopkinton
Hopkinton
Hopkinton
Hopkinton
Dyersville
Worthington
Worthington
Greeley
Earlville
Hopkinton
Delhi
Greeley
Hopkinton
Hopkinton
Colesburg
Ryan
Hopkinton
Ryan

Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware

1876
1892
1895
1894
1895
1874
1871
1854
1864
1900
1863
1855
1872
1853
1908
1882
1884
1853
1875
1903
1881
1887
1872
1872
1916
1914
1876
1880
1869
1892
1877
1869
1863
1891
1864
1860
1895
1864
1894
1896

1977
2015
1995
1994
2013
1976
1976
1976
1976
2011
1988
1976
1976
1976
2008
1983
2001
1984
1976
2014
2002
1987
1976
1989
2016
2016
1998
1981
1976
2004
1981
1977
1976
1995
1976
1976
1996
2014
1994
1997
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https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Sampson.Floyd.Delaware.1977.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Schechtman.thomas.delaware.2015.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Scherbring. Thomas.Delaware.1995.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Schmidt.Earl.Delaware.1994.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Schmock.steven.delaware.2013.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Schuster.Robert.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Schwietert. Martin_Bonnie.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Sharp.Henry_Marina.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Sheppard.Kenneth.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Shover.james.delaware.2011.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Smith.Herbert.Delaware.1988.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Bacon.CH.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Steger.Richard_Irene.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Stone.HH.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Thole.Dale.Delaware.2008.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Thompson.Katherine.Delaware.1983.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Traver.Donald.Delaware.2001.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Trewin.James.Delaware.1984.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/VonTalge.Keith.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Wegmann.james.delaware.2014.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Wendling.Geraldine.Delaware.2002.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Wendt.Dale.Delaware.1987.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Werner.Charles.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Werner.Duane.Delaware.1989.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/2016/Werner.Nancy.Delaware.2016.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/2016/Werner.Arlene.Delaware.2016.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Wessels.Daniel.Delaware.1998.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/White.Raymond.Delaware.1981.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/White.John_Velma.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Wiley.John.Delaware.2004.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Willenborg.Fred.Delaware.1981.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Wilson.Ralph.Delaware.1977.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Wilson.Mahlon_Nadine.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Wilson.Maureen.Delaware.1995.PDF

https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/1976/delaware/Winch.Henry.DelawareCounty.1976.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Woeste.Leland.Delaware.1996.PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Woods.leo.delaware.2014.pdf
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Zimmerman.Donald.Delaware.1994. PDF
https://www.idalsdata.org/century/Applications/Delaware/Zumbach.Laverne.Delaware.1997.PDF



